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Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle
g w for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectior.,=0% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,;=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)
o 8 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: h,, o = 46.0, 101.2, 131.0, 196.6, 306.1, 326.8 comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: h,, o= 41.1, 101.5, 131.8, 196.7, 305.0, 326.7
S _q 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 10.4, 21.0, 31.7, 42.3, 52.9, 63.5, 74.2, 84.8, 95.4
a-@' U*Ma hrgp  [L*@*b*C* ap.haplma.e rgb > rgb* y1a U*Ma hrgh  [L*@*b*C* ap.haplma,e rgb —> rgb* y1a U*Ma hrgp  [L*@*b*C* ap.haplma.e rgb > rgb* ya U*Ma hegh  [L*@*b*C* ap.haplma,e rgb —> rgb* y1a
QD =. r00j=R 30.0 50.5 79.3 37.8 87.9 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 79.7 -36.1 -27.2 45.3 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000 r00j=R 30.0 51.6 763 364 845 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 80.0 -35.4 —26.7 44.5 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
:3 r12j 366 50.3 78.0 523 939 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 c'12b  216.6 77.2 -31.9 -30.6 44.4 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000 r12j 36.6 51.4 74.6 50.0 89.8 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 c'12b  216.6 77.6 -31.3 -30.0 43.5 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
=] QL r25j 439 50.1 77.6 70.3 104.7 422 1.0000.250 0.000 ¢'25b  223.9 74.8 -27.6 -33.7 43.6 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000| 125] 439 519 719 652 97.0 422 1.0000.2500.000 c25b  223.9 75.2 -27.0 -32.9 42.7 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000|
= r37) 518 53.6 66.5 80.8 104.6 50.5 1.0000.37/50.000 ¢'37b  231.8 72.4 -24.2 -38.0 452 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000 r37j 51.8 57.1 57.3 69.6 90.2 50.5 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 72.9 -23.6 -37.2 442 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
o
2 = r50j 600 59.6 49.8 82.6 965 589 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 70.0 -20.1 -42.0 46.7 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000 r50j 600 619 44.6 739 86.3 589 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 70.5 -19.7 -41.1 45.7 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
3 o 162j 68.2 651 359 856 928 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 67.6 -15.4 -45.6 482 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000 162j 68.2 66.7 32.8 782 848 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b 2482 68.2 -15.1 -44.6 47.2 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000
DO 175) 761 70.6 22.9 89.3 922 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 64.9 -10.5 -50.1 51.3 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000 175) 761 71.6 21.2 827 854 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 65.6 -10.3 -48.9 50.1 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
=0 187j 834 765 99 939 944 840 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 62.0 -48 -55.0 55.3 264.9 0.0000.125 1.000 187j 834 77.1 93 880 885 840 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 62.7 -47 -53.8 541 264.9 0.0000.125 1.000
O% j00g=J 90.0 83.5 -3.9 100.0 100.1 92.3 1.000 1.000 0.000 b0OOM'=B 270.0 58.9 1.8 -59.8 59.9 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000 j00g=J 90.0 83.6 -3.7 945 94.6 92.3 1.0001.0000.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 59.7 1.8 -58.5 58.6 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000
? — i12g 96.6 92.7 -21.1 108.5 110.6 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 bl2m’ 276.6 54.8 10.4 -66.7 67.6 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000 i12g 96.6 92.4 -20.1 103.6 105.6 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 bl2m' 276.6 55.7 10.2 -65.2 66.1 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000
— 259 103.9 89.9 -37.5 1044 111.0 109.8 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m’' 283.9 50.1 21.4 -74.6 77.7 286.0 0.250 0.000 1.000 259 103.9 90.2 -359 99.9 106.2 109.8 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m" 283.9 51.1 20.9 -73.0 76.0 286.0 0.250 0.000 1.000
2-5" 379 111.8 87.4 -54.6 100.6 114.5 1185 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 44.3 359 -84.1 91.5 293.1 0.3750.000 1.000 379 111.8 87.7 -52.2 96.3 109.6 118.5 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 45.4 351 -82.4 89.6 293.1 0.3750.000 1.000
_6" ey i50g 120.0 85.0 -73.9 97.3 122.3 127.3 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 37.1 56.1 -96.4 111.6 300.2 0.500 0.000 1.000| i50g 120.0 85.4 -70.6 92.9 116.7 127.3 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’  300.0 38.3 55.0 109.3 300.2 0.500 0.000 1.p0
et g 629 128.2 842 -80.8 78.1 1125 136.0 0.3751.000 0.000 b62m"  308.2 31.5 80.3 -105.4 132.6 307.3 0.625 0.000 1.000) 629 128.2 843 -79.3 76.6 110.3 136.0 0.3751.000 0.000 b62m'  308.2 355 75.2 124.1 307.3 0.625 0.000 1.000
= 759 136.1 845 -74.7 529 91.6 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 42.5 85.0 -86.7 121.4 314.4 0.750 0.000 1.000| 759 136.1 84.7 -73.2 51.8 89.7 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 44.6 81.5 116.5 314.4 0.750 0.000 1.000
D i87g 1434 850 -683 341 765 1535 012510000000 b87m' 3234 510 909 -722 116.1 321.5 0.8750.000 1.090 i87g 143.4 85.1 -66.9 33.4 749 1535 0.1251.0000.000 bg7m' 323.4 52.3 88.1 1125 3215 0.8750.000 1.090
_CT g00c'=G 150.0 85.4 -63.0 20.2 66.2 162.2 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 56.1 95.1 -58.0 111.5 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000 g00c'=G 150.0 85.5 -61.7 19.8 64.9 162.2 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 57.0 92.5 -56.3 108.3 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000
3 gl2c’  156.6 85.7 -58.9 11.4 60.1 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 54.2 91.0 -41.0 99.8 335.7 1.000 0.000 0.875 gl2c’  156.6 859 -57.7 11.2 588 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 55.2 88.3 -39.7 96.8 335.7 1.000 0.000 0.875
'-O D g25¢c°  163.9 86.1 -56.6 40 56.8 1759 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 343.9 53.0 87.7 -27.0 91.8 342.8 1.000 0.000 0.750 g25¢c°  163.9 86.2 -55.4 40 557 175.9 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 54.1 85.0 -26.2 88.9 342.8 1.000 0.000 0.750
. g37¢’  171.8 86.4 -53.8 -2.5 539 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 52.3 85.3 -15.0 86.7 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625 g37¢’  171.8 86.5 -52.7 -2.4 529 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 53.4 82.6 -14.6 83.9 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625
(7]
h 8 g50c’  180.0 86.7 -50.3 -8.4 51.1 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r 360.0 51.7 83.4 -42 83.6 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500 g50c’  180.0 86.9 -49.3 -8.3 50.1 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r  360.0 52.8 80.7 -4.1 80.8 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
o g62c’  188.2 87.1 -46.2 -13.6 48.2 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 51.3 82.1 6.0 823 4.2  1.0000.000 0.375 g62c'  188.2 87.2 -45.3 -13.3 47.4 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 52.4 79.3 58 795 4.2  1.0000.000 0.375
o 3 g75¢c°  196.1 84.6 -43.3 -18.6 47.2 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 51.0 80.8 16.1 824 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250 g75¢c°  196.1 84.8 -42.5 -18.2 46.4 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 52.1 78.0 155 79.5 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250
3 ; g87c’  203.4 822 -39.9 -23.1 46.3 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 50.7 79.7 26.5 83.9 184 1.0000.000 0.125 g87c’  203.4 82.4 -39.2 -22.7 45.4 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 51.8 76.7 255 80.8 18.4 1.0000.000 0.125
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D C
o (I) Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle
= =, for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl,;=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)
=50 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 48 step elementary hue circle with huesRIGB: hyp, o, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
= E comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, o = 43.3, 101.4, 131.4, 196.6, 305.6, 326.8 comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, , = 38.2, 101.8, 132.5, 196.7, 304.1, 326.6
T o0 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 5.0, 16.3, 27.6, 38.9, 50.2, 61.5, 72.8, 84.1, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaletL* = 17.7, 27.4, 37.1, 46.8, 56.5, 66.3, 76.0, 85.7, 95.4
5 =y U'ma  hrgp  [L*@%b*C* aphablvae rgb > rgb* ya U'ma  hrgp  [L*,@%b*C* aphablvae rgb => rgb* y1a U'ma  hrgp  [L*@%b*C* aphablvae rgb =>rgb* ya U'ma  hrgp  [L*,@%b*C* aphablvae rgb —>rgb*pa
= r00j=R 30.0 51.1 77.8 37.1 86.2 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 79.9 -35.8 -26.9 44.9 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000 r00j=R 30.0 527 734 350 81.3 255 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 80.3 -34.7 -26.1 43.6 217.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
w T r12j 366 50.8 76.2 51.1 917 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 c'12b  216.6 77.4 -31.6 -30.3 44.0 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000 r12j 36.6 525 71.9 482 86.6 33.8 1.0000.1250.000 c'12b  216.6 78.0 -30.7 -29.5 42.7 223.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
QO r25j 43.9 50.7 755 68.4 101.9 42.2 1.0000.2500.000 ¢'25b  223.9 75.0 -27.3 -33.3 43.2 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000| 125] 439 547 648 58.7 8/.4 422 1.0000.2500.000 c25b  223.9 75.6 -26.4 -32.2 41.8 230.7 0.000 0.750 1.000)
p o r37) 518 557 609 739 958 50.5 1.0000.3/50.000 ¢'37b  231.8 72.6 -23.9 -37.6 44.7 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000 r37j 51.8 59.2 52.4 63.6 824 505 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 73.3 -23.1 -36.4 43.3 237.5 0.000 0.625 1.000
N F r50j 60.0 60.9 46.8 77.6 90.7 589 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 70.3 -19.9 -41.6 46.2 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000 r50j 600 635 41.2 682 79.7 589 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b  240.0 71.1 -19.3 -40.2 44.7 244.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
©m 162j 68.2 66.0 342 815 884 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b 2482 67.9 -15.3 -45.1 47.7 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000 162j 68.2 67.9 305 728 789 67.2 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 68.8 -14.8 -43.7 46.2 251.2 0.000 0.375 1.000
~O 175) 761 712 22.0 858 885 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 65.3 -10.4 -49.5 50.7 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000 175) 761 725 19.9 77.6 80.1 756 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 66.2 -10.0 -47.8 49.0 258.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
80 r87j 834 76.8 96 90.8 91.3 84.0 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 62.3 -48 -54.4 54.7 264.9 0.0000.125 1.000 r87j 834 77.6 88 831 835 840 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 63.4 -46 -52.6 52.9 264.9 0.0000.125 1.000
:b — j00g=J 90.0 835 -3.8 97.1 97.2 923 1.0001.0000.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 59.3 1.8 -59.1 59.3 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000 j00g=J 90.0 83.7 -35 89.7 89.8 923 1.0001.0000.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 60.5 1.7 -57.2 57.3 271.7 0.000 0.000 1.000
010 i12g 96.6 92.6 -20.6 106.0 108.0 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 b12m' 276.6 55.3 10.3 -66.0 66.9 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000 i12g 96.6 92.2 -19.3 99.2 101.0 101.1 0.8751.0000.Q00 bl2m' 276.6 56.6 9.9 -63.7 64.6 278.8 0.1250.000 1.000
22 259 103.9 90.1 -36.6 102.1 1085 109.8 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m" 283.9 50.6 21.1 -73.8 76.9 286.0 0.250 0.000 1.000 259 103.9 90.4 -345 96.0 102.1 109.8 0.750 1.000 0.000 b25m’ 283.9 52.0 20.4 -71.4 74.3 286.0 0.250 0.000 1.000
1 > 379 111.8 87.6 -53.4 98.4 112.0 118.5 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 44.9 355 -83.2 90.6 293.1 0.3750.000 1.000 379 111.8 88.0 -50.1 92.4 105.1 118.5 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 46.4 34.4 -80.6 87.7 293.1 0.3750.000 1.000
EJ"‘ _| i50g 120.0 85.2 -72.2 95.0 119.4 127.3 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’  300.0 37.7 55.5 -95.4 110.5 300.2 0.500 0.000 1.000| i50g 120.0 85.7 -67.6 89.0 111.8 127.3 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’  300.0 39.4 53.8 -92.4 107.0 300.2 0.500 0.000 1.00|
= 629 128.2 842 -80.0 77.4 111.4 136.0 0.3751.000 0.000 b62m"  308.2 33.7 77.6 -101.8 128.1 307.3 0.625 0.000 1.000) 629 1282 845 -77.7 751 108.2 136.0 0.3751.000 0.000 b62m"  308.2 38.6 /1.1 -93.4 117.5 307.3 0.625 0.000 1.000|
U>< 759 136.1 84.6 -73.9 52.3 90.7 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 43.5 832 -84.9 118.9 314.4 0.750 0.000 1.000| 759 136.1 849 -71.7 50.7 87.9 144.7 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 46.5 78.3 -79.9 112.0 314.4 0.750 0.000 1.000|
3 — i87g 1434 850 -67.6 338 757 1535 012510000000 b87m' 3234 516 89.5 -711 114.3 321.5 0.8750.000 1.090 i87g 1434 853 -655 327 733 1535 012510000000 b87m' 3234 536 854 —67.8 109.1 321.5 0.8750.000 1.090
~~
'('_D'_ : g00c’=G 150.0 85.5 -62.3 20.0 655 162.2 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 56.6 93.8 -57.1 109.9 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000 g00c’=G 150.0 85.7 -60.4 19.4 63.5 162.2 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 57.9 89.9 -54.7 105.3 328.6 1.000 0.000 1.000
:_-U gl2c’  156.6 85.8 -58.3 11.3 59.4 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 54.7 89.6 -40.3 98.3 335.7 1.000 0.000 0.875 gl2c’  156.6 86.0 -56.5 10.9 57.6 169.1 0.0001.0000.125 m'l2r 336.6 56.2 85.6 -38.5 93.9 335.7 1.0000.000 0.875
=W g25¢c°  163.9 86.1 -56.0 40 56.2 175.9 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 343.9 53.6 86.3 -26.6 90.3 342.8 1.000 0.000 0.750 g25¢c°  163.9 86.4 -54.3 39  54.6 1759 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 55.1 82.3 -25.3 86.2 342.8 1.000 0.000 0.750
g37¢’  171.8 86.5 -53.3 -2.5 53.4 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 52.8 84.0 -14.8 853 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625 g37¢’  171.8 86.7 -51.7 -2.4 519 182.8 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 54.4 80.0 -14.1 81.2 349.9 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’  180.0 86.8 -49.8 -8.3 50.6 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r  360.0 52.3 82.1 -4.1 822 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500 g50c’  180.0 87.0 -48.4 -8.1 49.2 189.6 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r  360.0 53.9 78.1 -3.9 782 357.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’  188.2 87.1 -45.7 -13.4 47.8 196.4 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 51.9 80.7 59 809 4.2  1.0000.000 0.375 g62c’  188.2 87.3 -44.5 -13.1 46.5 196.4 0.000 1.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 53.5 76.6 56 76.8 4.2  1.0000.000 0.375
g75¢c°  196.1 84.7 -42.9 -18.4 46.8 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 51.5 79.4 158 80.9 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250 g75¢°  196.1 85.0 -41.7 -17.9 455 203.3 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 53.2 75.3 15.0 76.7 11.3 1.000 0.000 0.250
g87c’  203.4 82.3 -39.6 -22.9 459 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 51.3 78.2 26.0 824 184 1.0000.000 0.125 g87c’  203.4 82.7 -38.4 -22.3 446 210.1 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 383.4 529 73.9 24.6 77.9 184 1.0000.000 0.125
LEO0O-7N, 1 LE001-7N, 1
LE000-7N

TUB-test chart LEOO; 48 step LECD elementary hue circle input:rgb->rgb* setrgbcolor
Interpretatiorrgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of colours Ma output:no change compared to input
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